

Integra Telecommunication & Software Limited

Regd. Office.: 108/9, Kishan Garh Village , Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070,

Tel: +91-11-40574542 Website: www.integratelesoftware.com,

Email: info@integratelesoftware.com, CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020286

18th May , 2018

To,

The Manager,
Dept. Of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
P J Towers , 1st,Floor,Dalal Street,
Fort Mumbai-400001.

Sub:- Published Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2018.

Dear Sir,

Please find the enclosed "Audited Financial Results" for the quarter and Year ended on 31/03/2018 published in Business standard on 16th May , 2018 in both Hindi and English Newspaper.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you

Yours truly

For Integra Telecommunication & Software Limited


Chimman Lal Agrawal
(Company Secretary)



Encl.: a/a

INTEGRA TELECOMMUNICATION & SOFTWARE LIMITED

108/9, Kishan Gardh Village, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070
 (website: www.integratelesoftware.com , CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020286)
 Tel: +91-11-40574542, Email : info@integratelesoftware.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2018

S. No.	Particulars	Amount (in Rs.)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	238280.00	29390.00	238280.00	29390.00
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period(before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	9310.00	-290375.00	-770965.00	-1308865.00
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	9310.00	-290375.00	-770965.00	-1308865.00
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	9310.00	-290375.00	-770965.00	-1308865.00
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	9310.00	-290375.00	-770965.00	-1308865.00
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	105600000.00	105600000.00	105600000.00	105600000.00
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance sheet	0	0	-17817431.98	-17046466.48
8.	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted	0	-0.03	-0.07	-0.12

NOTES

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results for Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2018 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company held on May 15, 2018 and a limited review has been carried out by the auditors of the detailed financial results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2018.
- The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and of the Company at www.integratelesoftware.com

Date : 15th May, 2018
 Place: New Delhi

FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF THE COMPANY
 sdi-
 RASHMEE AGRAWAL
 (Managing Director)

**INTEGRA TELECOMMUNICATION & SOFTWARE LIMITED**

108/9, Kishan Gardh Village, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070
 (website: www.integratelesoftware.com , CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020286)
 Tel: +91-11-40574542, Email : info@integratelesoftware.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2018

S. No.	Particulars	Amount (in Rs.)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)	31.03.2018 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	238280.00	29390.00	238280.00	29390.00
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period(before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary Items)	9310.00	-290375.00	-770965.00	-1308865.00
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	9310.00	-290375.00	-770965.00	-1308865.00
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	9310.00	-290375.00	-770965.00	-1308865.00
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/ (Loss) for the period and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	9310.00	-290375.00	-770965.00	-1308865.00
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs.10/- each)	105600000.00	105600000.00	105600000.00	105600000.00
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per Balance sheet	0	0	-17817431.98	-17046466.48
8.	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised) - Basic & Diluted	0	-0.03	-0.07	-0.12

NOTES

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results for Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2018 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the company held on May 15, 2018 and a limited review has been carried out by the auditors of the detailed financial results for the quarter and Year ended March 31, 2018.
- The full format of these Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and of the Company at www.integratelesoftware.com

Date : 15th May, 2018
 Place: New Delhi

FOR AND ON THE BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF THE COMPANY
 sdi-
 RASHMEE AGRAWAL
 (Managing Director)

